per Share (excluding brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and Stock

Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price in connection with the Global

Offering.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been

granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in

such Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the

Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on January 13, 2010.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out below, immediately

before and after the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the

Company, the number of Shares held by the public would represent at least 25% of

the total issued share capital of the Company.

— 2 —

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately

after the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as

follows:

Immediately before the issue
of the Over-allotment

Shares by the Company

Immediately after the issue
of the Over-allotment

Shares by the Company

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Fangyi Holdings
(Note 1) 209,643,000 29.71% 209,643,000 28.96%

Junyi Holdings 28,012,000 3.97% 28,012,000 3.87%
Hu Xiang 23,095,000 3.27% 23,095,000 3.19%
Wang Guoying 24,734,000 3.51% 24,734,000 3.42%
Yan Andrew Y. 675,000 0.10% 675,000 0.09%
Yang Dong 675,000 0.10% 675,000 0.09%
Shao Zhiguo 41,496,500 5.88% 41,496,500 5.73%
SB Asia 152,999,995 21.69% 152,999,995 21.13%
Public (Note 2) 224,177,500 31.77% 242,620,500 33.52%

Total 705,507,995 100% 723,950,995 100%

Notes:

(1) Number of Shares held by Fangyi Holdings immediately before the partial exercise of the

Over-allotment Option includes its long position in the 26,327,000 Shares lent under the Stock

Borrowing Agreement pursuant to Part XV of the SFO.

(2) The Shares held by the public include 35,091,740 Shares held by Cisco and 11,470,760 Shares

held by Manitou which are counted as listed securities held by the public from Listing.

The additional net proceeds to be received by the Company upon the allotment and

issue of the Over-allotment Shares are estimated to be approximately HK$60.6

million, which will be used by the Company for the same purpose as set out in the